From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

То

- The Registrar, All State and Private University of Haryana
- All the Principals of Govt. Colleges, Govt. Aided and Self Finance Colleges of the Haryana State.
- 3. All the M.Ed, B.Ed, D.Ed, Law colleges and Management colleges of the Haryana State.

Memo No. DHE-110001/154/2020-Scholarship-DHE Dated 21.07.2022

Subject: Regarding Re-open online submission of Scholarship Applications on Centralized Scholarship Portal for Post Metric Scholarship Scheme and Other all Schemes for the year 2021-22.

Kindly pursue the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the Department of Higher Education, Haryana has decided to Re-open the Centralized scholarship portal for the year 2021-22 as per request made by some colleges. Kindly apply on **(https://harchhatravratti.highereduhry.ac.in)** portal upto 31.07.2022. Under Post Metric Scholarship Scheme of SC/BC students and all other scholarship schemes for the year 2021-22.

Therefore, so you are requested to inform all the students of your University/college accordingly to submit their applications timely before closing date. 31.07.2022 is the final closing date of online scholarship portal for the year 2021-22. No extension will be given again.

Deputy Director Scholarship For Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula Dated, Panchkula the 21.07.2022

Endst No Even

- 1. A Copy is forwarded to Director Welfare SC/BC Department Haryana, Panchkula for information and necessary action.
- 2. A Copy is forwarded to IT Cell, Higher Education Department, Panchkula for information and necessary action

Deputy Director Scholarship For Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula